South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 01, 2024, 05:19:30 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*1329 (Rat #0289, Act #0305 of 2014) General Bill, By Massey
Summary: Edgefield County School District Board of Trustees

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 595 OF 1992, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
EDGEFIELD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SO AS TO REAPPORTION THE SEVEN SINGLE-MEMBER DISTRICTS FROM
WHICH THE TRUSTEES ARE ELECTED BEGINNING WITH THE SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTIONS IN 2014, TO
DESIGNATE A MAP NUMBER ON WHICH THESE ELECTION DISTRICTS ARE DELINEATED, TO PROVIDE
DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE REAPPORTIONED ELECTION DISTRICTS, AND TO PROVIDE
FOR THE TERMS AND MANNER OF ELECTION OF TRUSTEES. - ratified title

05/27/14
05/28/14
05/28/14
05/28/14
05/29/14
05/29/14
05/29/14
05/29/14
05/29/14
06/03/14
06/03/14
06/03/14
06/04/14
06/04/14
06/05/14
06/06/14
06/13/14
09/08/14

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 3)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 41)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 41)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 41)
Read third time and sent to House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11)

Referred to Edgefield Delegation (House Journal-page 11)

Scrivener's error corrected

Recalled from Edgefield Delegation (House Journal-page 62)

Amended (House Journal-page 14)

Read second time (House Journal-page 14)

Roll call Yeas-63 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 7)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 12)

Ratified R 289

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/14

Act No. 305

Page 1 of 1



