## South Carolina Legislature

May 01, 2024, 05:19:30 pm

## Session 120 - (2013-2014)

## S\*1329 (Rat #0289, Act #0305 of 2014) General Bill, By Massey

Summary: Edgefield County School District Board of Trustees

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 595 OF 1992, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE EDGEFIELD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SO AS TO REAPPORTION THE SEVEN SINGLE-MEMBER DISTRICTS FROM WHICH THE TRUSTEES ARE ELECTED BEGINNING WITH THE SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTIONS IN 2014, TO DESIGNATE A MAP NUMBER ON WHICH THESE ELECTION DISTRICTS ARE DELINEATED, TO PROVIDE DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE REAPPORTIONED ELECTION DISTRICTS, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE TERMS AND MANNER OF ELECTION OF TRUSTEES. - ratified title

05/27/14	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 3)
05/28/14	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 41)
05/28/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 41)
05/28/14	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 41)
05/29/14	Senate	Read third time and sent to House
05/29/14	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11)
05/29/14	House	Referred to Edgefield Delegation (House Journal-page 11)
05/29/14		Scrivener's error corrected
05/29/14	House	Recalled from Edgefield Delegation (House Journal-page 62)
06/03/14	House	Amended (House Journal-page 14)
06/03/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 14)
06/03/14	House	Roll call Yeas-63 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16)
06/04/14	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 7)
06/04/14	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 12)
06/05/14		Ratified R 289
06/06/14		Signed By Governor
06/13/14		Effective date 06/06/14
09/08/14		Act No. 305